

TOWN OF WILTON

Susan Baldwin, Town Clerk

sbaldwin@townofwilton.com www.townofwilton.com 22 Traver Road Wilton, NY 12831

Phone: (518) 587-1939 Fax: (518) 587-2837

WILTON TOWN BOARD MEETING

AGENDA MAY 2, 2024

PUBLIC HEARING- Demolition of 7 Sarro Lane-7:00 P.M.

REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING

- 1.) Pledge of Allegiance
- 2.) Roll Call
- 3.) Public Comment

4.) Approve Pending Minutes MOTION REQUIRED

5.) <u>Demolition of 7 Sarro Lane</u> MOTION REQUIRED

6.) Resignation-Zoning Board of Appeals MOTION REQUIRED
Amanda Pelfrey

7.) <u>Appointment-Wilton Planning Board</u> MOTION REQUIRED Amanda Pelfrey-Alternate 5/2/24-12/31/24

8.) National Grid MOTION REQUIRED Conversion to LED Streetlights

9.) <u>National Grid</u> MOTION REQUIRED Installation of Streetlight-Pole 6 Davidson Drive

10.) <u>Committee Reports</u> DISCUSSION

11.) <u>Comptroller's Report</u> MOTION REQUIRED

12.) Adjournment